TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Training Institute, Ltd.		11/30/2004	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virgo Publishing, LLC		
Street Address:	3300 N. Central Ave. #2500		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85012		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1996418	NTI NATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2611

Email: vfitzpatrick@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street
Address Line 2: Vandy F. Fitzpatrick

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vandy F. Fitzpatrick

Total Attachments: 3

source=NTI LTD - Virgo LLC T Mark Asnmt#page1.tif source=NTI LTD - Virgo LLC T Mark Asnmt#page2.tif

source=NTI LTD - Virgo LLC T Mark Asnmt#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0216

900016161

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.), dated as of November 30, 2004, between National Training Institute, Ltd., an Arizona corporation (the "Assignor"), and Virgo Publishing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LADOCS:25611.4 LA2:741401

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the date first set forth above.

NATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE, LTD.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF ACTIONA

COUNTY OF MARTCOPA

On November 30 2004, before me Thata Brunt personally personally known to me appeared personally known to me OR /_/ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

LA2:741401

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0218

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
NTI NATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE	1,996,418	8/27/96

LADOCS:25611.4 LA2:741401

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 12/02/2004 REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0219